## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7100427

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 04/06/2006     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| RAINDANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. | 04/06/2006     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | INTERCALL, INC.           |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 11808 MIRACLE HILLS DRIVE |  |
| Internal Address: | MSW11-LEGAL               |  |
| City:             | ОМАНА                     |  |
| State/Country:    | NEBRASKA                  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 68154                     |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14190690 |
| Application Number: | 15818066 |
| Application Number: | 16168370 |
| Application Number: | 16814918 |
| Application Number: | 12611391 |
| Application Number: | 13970006 |
| Application Number: | 15872566 |
| Application Number: | 13487372 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9728491310

Email: legal@proactivepatents.com
Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC
Address Line 1: 900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45098.00013-ORD-U2 FAMILY

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RAFFI GOSTANIAN   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Raffi Gostanian/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 12/31/2021        |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment-pat-018385-0449 Merger Rain-Intercall#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-018385-0449 Merger Rain-Intercall#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-018385-0449 Merger Rain-Intercall#page3.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RAINDANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "INTERCALL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"INTERCALL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 5:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

DATE: 04-10-06

AUTHENTICATION: 4655511

060327018

2259054

State of Delaware Sacretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 05:26 PM 04/06/2006 FILED 05:26 PM 04/06/2006 SRV 060327018 - 2239054 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

## RAINDANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

### WITH AND INTO

### INTERCALL, INC. a Delaware corporation

interCall, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 25! of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent compositions to the merger are as follows:

> State of Incorporation Name

InterCall, inc Delaware

Raindance Communications, Inc.

Delaware

An Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between Raindance SECOND: Communications, Inc. and InterCall, Inc. (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations to the merger in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is InterCall, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of InterCall, Inc., which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFIH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the surviving corporation's principal office, the address of which is 1239 O.G. Skinner Drive, West Point, Georgia 31833

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger is to be effective at 12:01 a.m. on April 7, 2006.

tremainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

OM-216641-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by an authorized officer of InterCall, Inc. as of April 6, 2006.

INTERCALL, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Paul M. Mendlik

fitle: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

OM 236641 1

PATENT REEL: 058514 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 12/31/2021